

RSPO Shared Responsibilities Policy

Issue: 01

Date: 10.07.2024

Approved by: Krzysztof Dolewa

PPU CHEMCO Sp. z o. o. recognises the proposed concept of Shared Responsibility presented by the RSPO in the framework of a sustainable palm oil supply chain and its associated aspects. These Shared Responsibilities have to further increase the volume of sustainable palm oil in the global supply chain.

We participate in the sustainable palm oil supply chain as Processors and Traders, and we aim to implement additional steps of Shared Responsibility Requirements and Implementation guidelines published by the RSPO.

It gets us closer to that:

- publicly available information of RSPO;
- · conducting business in accordance with the law
- uptakes targets for the use of sustainable palm oil;
- reporting data regarding RSPO;
- addressing Shared Responsibility Topics (e.g. environment, information and outreach, human rights, labor rights and occupational health and safety, grievances mechanism, FPIC, inclusion of smallholders, ethical behavior);
- cooperation with the RSPO in relation to Shared Responsibilities;
- monitoring aspects of Shared Responsibility.

I declare with full responsibility to supervise compliance with this policy and its annual update.

General Director

PREZES ZARZĄDU

ektor Naczelny